# 900446017 04/09/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION to disregard the Change of Name recorded on Reel 6189/Frame 0481	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900436750	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Capital LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Women's Capital LLC	
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87368907	NO BS. JUST PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3422516	PLAN B
Registration Number:	5123142	
Registration Number:	5123143	
Registration Number:	3904379	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904437	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904329	PLAN B ONE-STEP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

TRADEMARK

900446017 REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24412.00015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif source=Correction by Declaration#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0604

# CH \$190.00 8736890

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Declaration

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Capital LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Women's Capital LLC	
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87368907	NO BS. JUST PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3422516	PLAN B
Registration Number:	5123142	
Registration Number:	5123143	
Registration Number:	3904379	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904437	PLAN B ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3904329	PLAN B ONE-STEP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0605

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

This Correction by Declaration is being provided to correct the Change of Name (hereafter, "Name Change") recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2017 on Reel 6189 and Frame 0481, whereby Women's Capital LCC is the conveying party and Women's Capital LLC is the receiving party. This Name Change was erroneous filed by Women's Capital LLC in attempt to correct a typographical error it made in a previously filed Change of Name recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2017 on Reel 6152 and Frame 0354. In the original Change of Name filed on September 12, 2017, the conveying party made an obvious typo in the name of the receiving party indicating that the receiving party was Women's Capital LCC and not Women's Capital LLC, and failed to indicate the conveying party's state of incorporation.

The undersigned hereby affirms that a Corrective Assignment was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2018 having ETAS ID TM459193 to correct the Change of Name filed on September 12, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 6152 and Frame 0354 to reflect a Change of Name from conveying party, Women's Capital Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, to receiving party, Women's Capital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. In light of this Corrective Assignment filed on January 24, 2018, the Name Change recorded on October 25, 2017 on Reel 6189 and Frame 0481 is no longer applicable and should be disregarded.

The undersigned declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and beliefs are believed to be true.

L'ani Barnes Baxter

Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.

Attorney of record, NC bar member

Date

10369933v2 24412.00015

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0606